
[41]

OF

(Published by Authority at 3.30 p.m.)

:REGISTERED AI THE GENERALL PO S T OFPICE, OPTkPCRS ANSMISSION ST POST AS A NEWSPAPER)

No. 2
	 5=H	 6th JAY A:

PUBLIC SERVICE	 ATION ACT, 1966

DETER ATION

•
ST	 H_ PUBLIC SERVICE

ACADEMIC STAFF MUR SK
AGRICULTURAL COLL -1E



PU .ZI:i	 ERVICE 	 I ACT, 1966

STATE PUBLIC SERVICE

Determination—Academic Staff Muresk Agricultural College

PURSUANT to Section 12 of the Public Service Arbitration Act, 1966, I, Ralph
Herbert Doig, Public Service Commissioner, hereby determine the salaries or salary
ranges appropriate to offices covered by the Public Service Professional Division
(Academic Staff Muresk Agricultural College) Salaries Agreement, No. 46 of 1968
as at 8th October, 1968, in terms of the salaries or salary ranges laid down in Clauses
5 and 6 of that Agreement.

For convenience the salaries or salary ranges allocated have been indicated by
the following levels:—

Lecturer
Lecturer, Housemaster and Sportsmaster

Level 2. Senior Lecturer

Level 3. Assistant Principal and Senior Lecturer....

Level 4. Principal

Per Annum
$

4,010
4,150
4,290
4,430
4,570
4,710
4,850
4,990
5,130
5,270
5,410

5,860
6,010
6,170
6,330

6,650
6,950

8,900

Level 1.



3

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

MURESK AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

Deptl Item
No.	 No. Title of Office Name of Officer Classification

7/10/68
Level

8/10/68

01 9780 Principal	 ....	 ....	 .... Bartels, D. K. P–I-7 4

9790 Assistant Principal and Senior Lecturer Lambert, F. E. P–I-1/2 3

9800 Senior Lecturer Agriculture 	 ....	 .... Vacant....	 .... P—II-10/1,1 2

9S05 Senior Lecturer Seaman, P. T. P—H-10/11 2

9810 Senior Lecturer	 ....	 „..	 .... McKenzie, E. R. P–II-9/10 2

9820 Lecturer,	 Housemaster	 and	 Sports-
master

Phelan, A. G. P–II-4/S l

9830 Lecturer .... Garstone, P. .... P–H-4/8 1

48252/12/69	 By Authority: ALEX. B. DAVIES, Government Printer

Remarks




