

# Government Gazette

OF

### WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 3.30 p.m.)

REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER)

No. 2] PERTH: MONDAY, 6th JANUARY

[196

PUBLIC SERVICE ARBITRATION ACT, 1966

# **DETERMINATION**

STATE PUBLIC SERVICE

ACADEMIC STAFF MURESK AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

#### PUBLIC SERVICE ARBITRATION ACT, 1966

#### STATE PUBLIC SERVICE

Determination—Academic Staff Muresk Agricultural College

PURSUANT to Section 12 of the Public Service Arbitration Act, 1966, I, Ralph Herbert Doig, Public Service Commissioner, hereby determine the salaries or salary ranges appropriate to offices covered by the Public Service Professional Division (Academic Staff Muresk Agricultural College) Salaries Agreement, No. 46 of 1968 as at 8th October, 1968, in terms of the salaries or salary ranges laid down in Clauses 5 and 6 of that Agreement.

For convenience the salaries or salary ranges allocated have been indicated by the following levels:—

the following levels.		Per	Annum \$
Level 1. {Lecturer		 	4,010 4,150 4,290 4,430 4,570 4,710 4,850 4,990 5,130 5,270 5,410
Level 2. Senior Lecturer	••••	 	5,860 6,010 6,170 6,330
Level 3. Assistant Principal and Senior Lecturer	<b></b>	 	6,650 6,950
Level 4. Principal	 	 	8,900

## DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

#### MURESK AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

Peptl Item No. No.	Title of Office	Name of Officer			Level 8/10/68	Remarks
01 9780	Principal	Bartels, D. K.		P-I-7	4	
9790	Assistant Principal and Senior Lecturer	Lambert, F. E.		P-I-1/2	3	
9800	Senior Lecturer Agriculture	Vacant		P-II-10/11	2	
9805	Senior Lecturer	Seaman, P. T.		P=II-10/11	2	
9810	Senior Lecturer	McKenzie, E. R.		P-II-9/10	2	
9820	Lecturer, Housemaster and Sports- master	Phelan, A. G.		P-II-4/8	1	
9830	Lecturer	Garstone, P	••••	P-II-4/8	1	